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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2618
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013
DEVELOPMENT OF HERITAGE SETTLEMENTS
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated/proposes to allocate financial assistance for development of some heritage settlements in Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, location and State-wise and the details of work undertaken/ likely to be undertaken with the help of said assistance?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) & (b): Development of Heritage areas is one of the admissible components under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) submission and Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM). Details of projects approved in the State of Andhra Pradesh and Karnataka under Heritage component of JnNURM are as under:-

(Rs. in Lakh)
Sl. No. Name   Name of the Project Approved Cost  Additional Central
 of the         assistance (ACA)
 State         committed

1. Andhra   Road widening on      3510.00   1228.50
 Pradesh Outer Ring Road and
   Inner ring Road under
   Charminar
   Pedestrianisation
   project, Hyderabad.

2. Karnataka Heritage and Urban 3897.00   3117.60
   Renewal at Heritage
   Core, Mysore.
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